| av) | 00 04 4000 | Docket No. 93 | 25–27–004 |
|--|---------------------------------|---|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings \$\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \limits | 06-24-1999 101074340 | ER SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa | tents and Trademarks: Plea | se record the attached origina | al documents or copy the copy |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter Kozodoy Eric J. Tarsa Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached | | 2. Name and address of re Name: Widegap Tec | chnology, LL |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | · | |
| △ Assignment | □ Merger | Street Address: 107 | S. La Patera Lane |
| Security AgreementOther | ☐ Change of Name | City: Goleta | State:CAZIP:93117 |
| Execution Date:June_7, 1999 | | Additional name(s) & address | (es) attached? □ Yes x□ No |
| If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| | Additional numbers attache | ed? □ Yes ☑ No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom co./1999 https://examplers.ing.document should be mailed | ' | Total number of application | ons and patents involved: |
| Name: KOPPEL & JACOBS 10.00 (p) Internal Address: Jaye G. Heyb1 | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). 3 Enclosed | \$_40.00 |
| | | ☐ Authorized to be cha | arged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 555 St. Charles Suite 107 | Drive 8 | 3. Deposit account number | r: |
| City: Thousand Oaks State: CA | ZIP : 91360 | | page if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT USE TH | IS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie the original document. Jaye G. Heyb1 Name of Person Signing | Sigr | Al-/ | JUNE 9/999 Date |
| Total r | number of pages including cover | sheet, attachments, and docume | ent: Land |

11

Docket No. 925-27-004

6-07-1999 2:58PM

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

We, Peter Kozodoy and Eric J. Tarsa residing respectively at 1625 Laguna Street, #16, Santa Barbara, California 93101 and 105 Dearborn Place #41, Goleta, California 93117, represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful "INVERTED HETEROSTRUCTURE PHOTODIODE" for which we have signed a United States patent application on the same date as the date of our signatures to this Assignment, given below.

Widegap Tecyhnology, LLC (Widegap) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, has a place of business at 107 South La Patera Lane, Goleta, California, 93117, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Widegap, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment, and all priority rights upon which such United States applications are based.

We also agree that we will, at the request of Widegap, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that Widegap may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in Widegap the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

We also authorize and empower Widegap, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

| Date: JUNE 7 1999 | Date: June 7 1999 |
|-------------------|-------------------|
| fit Kyalz | Cu & Ban |
| Peter Kozodoy | Eric J. Tarsa |

J70\W925-4 Assignment

| State of California Santa Barbara County of | } ss. |
|--|--|
| On <u>077111/99</u> , before me, _ | Rhea D. Ernest, Notary Public |
| personally appeared PETER Kozo. | Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Doy Name(s) of Signer(s) |
| Document Bears Embossed Seal | □ personally known to me □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence |
| RHEA D. ERNEST COMM #1178172 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA SANTA BARBARA COUNTY My COMM. Exp.APR 29, 2002 | to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/six they executed the same in his/her their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| Place Notary Seal Above | WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public |
| Though the information below is not required by | law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. |
| Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: | TENT - ASE |
| Document Date: 07-70W99 | Number of Pages: 生まるいと |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: | |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: | RIGHT THUMBPRINT |
| Individual | Top of thumb here |
| □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General | |
| □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee | |
| Guardian or Conservator | |
| Other: | |
| Signer Is Representing: | |

PATENT REEL: 010038 FRAME: 0020